tubs that require ground to be broken and/or excavation for their installation and/or those that exceed 5,000 gallons. 

UDC - Uniform Dwelling Code. 

1.8 EXEMPTIONS FROM PERMIT REQUIREMENTS. 

1.8.1 Minor repairs or alterations which cost less than $15,000 (Fifteen thousand dollars) and which do not 

change occupancy area, structural strength, fire protection, exits, natural light, or ventilation do not 

require a permit. Repairs or alterations that change any one of the above items require a permit. 

Repairs and alterations costing more than $15,000 (Fifteen thousand dollars) require a permit 

1.8.2 The restoration or repair of building equipment, such as furnaces, central air conditioners, water 

heaters, and similar mechanical equipment without the alteration or addition to building or structure. 

1.8.3 Fences or other similar enclosures.